

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 106 OF 2026

Smt. Sarabai W/o Ahmedsaheb Kokani Deceased..APPELLANT
Thr Lrs. Ahmedsaheb Fakirsaheb Kokani And
Ors.

V/S

Farida W/o Gafur KokaniRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 3367 OF 2026

Thakkar Developers Private Limited And Others...APPELLANT
V/S

Farida W/o. Gafur Kokni And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 195 OF 2026

Smt Mahemuda W/o. Hanif Kokani And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S

Farida W.o. Gafur Kokani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 3321 OF 2026

Gulam Gaus Razzak KokaniAPPELLANT
V/S

Farida W/o. Fafur Kokani And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 603 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order 106 OF 2026

Smt. Sarabai W/o Ahmedsaheb Kokani Deceased.PETITIONER
Thr Lrs. Ahmedsaheb Fakirsaheb Kokani And
Ors.

V/S

Farida W/o Gafur Kokani

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w Ms. Aditi Naikare for Appellant in AO
ST/3367/26

Mr. Sujay Gawade a/w Ms. Mudita Pawar i/b Shree & Co for
Appellant

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar i/b Mr.Shantanu Chandratra for
Respondent No. 1

Mr. Sagar Kasar for Respondent No. 14

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr Adv i/b Mr. Somanath Kale for Respondent
No. 21 to 23

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)