

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 106 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 603 OF 2026

Sarabai w/o. Ahmedsaheb Kokani
(Deceased) through Legal Heirs
Ahmedsaheb Fakirsaheb Kokani and Ors .. Appellants
Versus
Farida w/o. Gafur Kokani & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 195 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 989 OF 2026

Mahemuda w/o. Hanif Kokani & Anr. .. Appellants
Versus
Farida w/o. Gafur Kokani & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 3321 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3322 OF 2026

Gulam Gaus Razzak Kokani .. Appellants
Versus
Farida w/o. Gafur Kokani & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 3367 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 3369 OF 2026

Thakkar Developments Pvt Ltd & Ors. .. Appellants
Versus
Farida w/o. Gafur Kokani & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat i/by Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, Advocates for Appellant in AO(ST) 3367/2026

- Mr. Sujay N. Gawade a/w Ms. Mudita Pawar i/by M/s. Shree & Co., Advocates for Appellants in AO 195/2026
- Mr. Alankar Kirpekar i/by Shantanu Chandratre for Respondent No.1.
- Mr. Mohsin M. Sayyed, Advocate for Respondent No. 6 in AO 106/2026; for Appellants / Applicants in AO(ST) 3321/26 & IA(ST) 3322/26
- Mr. Sagar Kasar, Advocate for Respondent No. 14
- Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Somanath Kale, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 21 to 23

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 05, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Appellants are permitted to effect the private service on the Respondents and file appropriate affidavit of service to that effect. It is clarified that if Respondents do not remain present despite service on the next adjourned date, this Court shall consider the request made by learned Advocates for Appellants for grant of interim relief.
3. Stand over to **23rd March, 2026 at 03.00 p.m.**